Service Contract dated July 1, 2008  (the “Contract”) pursuant to which the City 
agreed to provide regional transit services to Lincoln County.   

B. The parties now desire to amend the Contract to reflect a decrease in the contract 
annual total amount to one hundred and ninety-three  thousand, one hundred and 
ninety dollars ($193,190.00).  The net of total less farebox revenue is eighty-five 
thousand six hundred and seventy dollars ($85,670.00), fifty-percent of which is 
to be reimbursed to CATS by Lincoln County. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements 
contained herein, the parties hereby amend the Contract as follows: 

A G R E E M E N T 

1. Section 3.2 of the Contract is amended to state that Lincoln County shall pay to 

the City of Charlotte: forty-two thousand eight hundred and thirty-five dollars 
($42,835.00) on an annual basis in monthly installments of three thousand five 
hundred and seventy dollars and ($3,570.00) starting July 1, 2009, until June 30, 
2010. 

2. Section  of the Contract is amended to state that the City will provide four (4) 
morning and four (4) evening transit service trips for Lincoln County Monday 
through Friday, from July 1 2009 to August 23, 2009.